
Page 1 of 3 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM TENDER NOTICE 

National University of Technology (NUTECH) 

Change in Special notes clause 

Procurement of Surveillance system NUTECH 

NUTECH/SCM/Surveillance System-2019/TD-055 
 

With reference to tender no NUTECH/SCM/Surveillance System-2019/TD-055 
Advertised in Daily Express and Express on 23-04-19. It is to be noted that “More Special 

instruction are added in serial 12 and 13. Date of Opening also changed to 

13-05-2019, time of opening Remain same .Same can be downloaded from NUTECH 

website “https://nutech.edu.pk” w.e.f 03 May 2019. 

 

 
Deputy Director (Supply Chain Management) 

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY (NUTECH), IJP ROAD,  SEC  I -12 

ISLAMABAD 

Tel:0092-51-5476768,Ext: 178 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Corrigendum TD – 055 (Surveillance System) 

a. Addition of New item: 

(1) 1 x Imported 42U Rack for NVR / storage to be provided by the supplier. 

(2) Software for monitoring of cameras must be provided with the monitoring screens. 

(3) Any Civil work required for installation of cameras / network / power will be carried out 

by supplier. 

(4) Wiring for Power (where required) will be the responsibility of the supplier. 

 

Note: Site survey may be conducted before submitting the proposals. 

 

b. Addition of Technical & Financial Evaluation Criteria: 



Page 2 of 3 
 

Sr.No Criteria Details 

12 Evaluation 
Criteria  

Technical Criteria: 
a. Presence of OEM in Pakistan (10 marks) 
b. Audit report of 3 years(5 marks) 
c. Annual Turnover > 100 Million (5 marks) 
d. Offices of supplier in 3 major cities of Pakistan (5 marks) 
e. Stock holding for warranty claims for NUTECH at supplier depot (15 

marks) 
f. The company must have a valid PEC registration and fields of 

specialization as follows: 
i. EE02 (5 Marks) 

ii. EE02, EE04 (10 Marks) 
iii. EE02, EE04, EE07 (15 Marks) 
iv. EE02, EE04, EE07, EE08(20 Marks) 

g. Relevant experience of supplier in deployments of same nature and 
scale: 

i. 1 deployment   (5 marks) 
ii. 2 deployments (10 marks) 

iii. 3 deployments (15 marks) 
iv. > 3 deployments (20 marks) 

h. Company should be in business: 
i. 5 Years (5 Marks) 

ii. 5 – 10 Years (8 Marks) 
iii. >10  Years  (10 Marks) 

i. Technical Team strength of supplier (Details of technical team who will 
work on the project of NUTECH must be provided): 

i. 5Technicians , 2Engineers (5 marks) 
ii. 10 Technicians, 4 Engineers (10 Marks) 

Financial Criteria: 
50% weightage will be given to lowest prices quoted. 

13 Marking 
Methodology  

 Marking of the firms shall be based on information provided in Technical 
& Financial Evaluation Criteria. 

 Proposals will be marked on the basis of 50:50 i.e. 50% of the proposal 
strength will be measured in Technical marking and 50% of the proposal 
strength will be measured in financial marking. 

 Score strength of the technical proposal will be evaluated/calculated 
through the below mentioned formula: 

 
𝐵𝑖𝑑𝑑𝑒𝑟𝐴𝑡𝑒𝑐ℎ𝑛𝑖𝑐𝑎𝑙𝑠𝑐𝑜𝑟𝑒 
----------------------------------X 50%  

100 

 Minimum score of 50 specified in “TECHNICAL EVALUATION CRITERIA” 
will be required to qualify for Financial Score Evaluation.  

 Bidders acquiring less than 50 marks in the technical evaluation will not 
be considered for participation/ calculation towards accumulative 
marking of the bid. 

 Score strength of the financial proposal will be evaluated/calculated 
through the below mentioned formula: 
 
𝑃𝑟𝑖𝑐𝑒𝑜𝑓𝑙𝑜𝑤𝑒𝑠𝑡𝑏𝑖𝑑𝑑𝑒𝑟 
-------------------------------  X 50% 



Page 3 of 3 
 

𝐵𝑖𝑑𝑑𝑒𝑟𝐴𝑝𝑟𝑖𝑐𝑒 
 Marks obtained in both technical and financial evaluation will be added 

to arrive at the combined evaluated score.  

 Bidder acquiring overall highest marks in the combined evaluation will be 
considered the lowest evaluated bidder. 

 

 


